
LEADING  GOLD  PRODUCER IN INDIA

THE HUTTI GOLD MINES COMPANY LIMITED (A Govt. of Karnataka Undertaking)

Hutti-584115, Dist: Raichur, State: Karnataka ,Ph: (08537)- ) 275463/276339
Fax:- (08537)275048 275054, email :material276339@gmail.com, www.huttigold.karnaraka.gov.in

TENDER NOTIFICATION No. 45/22-23 Dt: 17.12.2022 (Through e- procurement Portal only)
Tender is invited by “The Dy.General Manager (Materials)” for the procurement of following  items from

reputed manufacturers/ authorized dealers as detailed below.

Sl
No Description

Approx
value in
Lakhs.

EMD
in Rs.

1
Supply of compressed industrial oxygen:6000 cubic meters & D.A. gas:3250
cubic meters. HGML/2022-23/IND3374/CALL-2 18.47 46,000/-

2
Supply and laying of MS ERW pipe.
HGML/2022-23/WS/WORK_INDENT381/CALL-2 39.04 78,000/-

3 Supply of assorted size carbon steel bends.HGML/2022-23/IND3445 9.52 24,000/-

4 Sodium hydroxide flakes. HGML/2022-23/IND3454 24.42 49,000/-

5
Construction labs, library and 2 nos class room for kendriya vidyalaya at Hutti.
HGML/2022-23/BD/WORK_INDENT422 127.94 1,92,000/-

6 Supply of 11KV (I I/C+3 O/G) VCB panel.HGML/2022-23/IND3368/CALL-2 39.00 78,000/-

7 Supply of Refined sunflower oil. HGML/2022-23/IND3455 24.24 48,500/-

8 Supply of detonating fuse. HGML/2022-23/IND3456 57.00 1,14,000/-

9
Design, engineering, manufacture, supply, erection, testing and commissioning of
various conveyors belts scrapers.HGML/2022-23/PM/WORK_INDENT421 17.50 44,000/-

Calendar of events:
1)Pre-bid meeting (Zoom) :- 21.12.2022 for Sl.No.5 at 10.30 AM.
2)Last date for receipt of tender :- 02.01.2023 at 4.00 P.M
3)Opening of Technical Bid on :- 05.01.2023 at 10.00 A.M
For further details interested bidders are advised to logon to website
https://www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in or contact the office of undersigned during working hours.
For participating in the above tender bidder needs to be registered in e-procurement portal.

Sd/- Dy.General Manager (Materials)


